

Title Semper Fidelis, Memorandum for Retired Marines

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	ABOUT TIME REPRO		A-1 PRINTING & GRAPHICS		GRAY GRAPHICS		NPC, INC		TAMMS LITHO	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I PRINTING AND BINDING:												
(a) Per Page.....												
(on White Offset Book, equal to JCP Code A60)												
..(1)	Makeready and /or Setup.....	52	0.00	0.00	15.00	780.00	10.00	520.00	20.00	1,040.00	36.90	1,918.80
..(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	6660	3.75	24,975.00	3.40	22,644.00	7.50	49,950.00	2.75	18,315.00	8.09	53,879.40
(b) Per Page.....												
(on White 100% Recycled Offset Book, equal to JCP Code A70)												
..(1)	Makeready and /or Setup.....	24	0.00	0.00	18.00	432.00	20.00	480.00	20.00	480.00	36.90	885.60
..(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	3082	3.75	11,557.50	4.50	13,869.00	9.50	29,279.00	2.65	8,167.30	-----	#VALUE!
(c) Per Page.....												
(on Colored Writing, equal to JCP Code D10)												
..(1)	Makeready and /or Setup.....	24	0.00	0.00	-----	0.00	20.00	480.00	20.00	480.00	35.90	861.60
..(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	3075	3.75	11,531.25	-----	0.00	9.50	29,212.50	3.75	11,531.25	13.49	41,481.75
II PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:												
1. Bulk Shipments (OTHER THAN BY MAIL):												
Packing and sealing shipping containers												
.....per container.....	16	2.00	32.00	1.50	24.00	1.00	16.00	2.00	32.00	1.05	16.80
2. Mailing:												
..(a)	Affixing labels and tab seals on single copies
.....per 1,000 labels.....	513	20.00	10,260.00	20.00	10,260.00	35.00	17,955.00	25.00	12,825.00	40.00	20,520.00
..(b)	Single copy in kraft envelope.....
.....per envelope.....	3356	0.18	604.08	0.18	604.08	0.25	839.00	0.35	1,174.60	0.35	1,174.60
3. Storage:												
..(a)	Storage fee....per skid/per month.....	16	0.00	0.00	50.00	800.00	25.00	400.00	50.00	800.00	0.00	0.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS						\$58,959.83	-----	\$129,131.50		\$54,845.15	-----	-----
DISCOUNT				0.00%		\$0.00	0.50%	-----	2.00%	\$2,582.63	0.25%	\$137.11
DISCOUNTED TOTALS						\$58,959.83	-----	\$126,548.87		\$54,708.04	-----	-----
AWARDED												

Program No C709-S Term FEBRUARY 1, 2004 To JANUARY 31, 2005								
Title Semper Fidelis, Memorandum for Retired Marines								
		TOBAY PRINTING CO			MCDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
		COPIAQUE, NY			TEMPLE HILLS, MD		MCDONALD & EUDY	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I PRINTING AND BINDING:								
(a) Per Page.....								
(on White Offset Book, equal to JCP Code A60)								
..(1)	Makeready and /or Setup.....	52	17.00	884.00	16.75	871.00	16.75	871.00
..(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	6660	3.60	23,976.00	3.40	22,644.00	3.55	23,643.00
(b) Per Page.....								
(on White 100% Recycled Offset Book, equal to JCP Code A70)								
..(1)	Makeready and /or Setup.....	24	18.50	444.00	18.00	432.00	18.00	432.00
..(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	3082	3.85	11,865.70	3.50	10,787.00	3.50	10,787.00
(c) Per Page.....								
(on Colored Writing, equal to JCP Code D10)								
..(1)	Makeready and /or Setup.....	24	20.00	480.00	18.00	432.00	18.00	432.00
..(2)	Running Per 1,000 copies.....	3075	4.00	12,300.00	4.50	13,837.50	4.50	13,837.50
II PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:								
1. Bulk Shipments (OTHER THAN BY MAIL):								
Packing and sealing shipping containers								
per container.....	16	2.00	32.00	2.00	32.00	2.00	32.00
2. Mailing:								
..(a) Affixing labels and tab seals on single copies								
per 1,000 labels.....	513	25.00	12,825.00	20.00	10,260.00	20.00	10,260.00
..(b) Single copy in kraft envelope.....								
per envelope.....	3356	0.20	671.20	0.20	671.20	0.18	604.08
3. Storage:								
..(a)	Storage fee....per skid/per month.....	16	0.00	0.00	25.00	400.00	25.00	400.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$63,477.90		\$60,366.70		\$61,298.58
DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$1,269.56	1.00%	\$603.67	1.00%	\$612.99
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$62,208.34		\$59,763.03		\$60,685.59

